

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2019

V.i.d.c. Thr. Exe. Engineer, Bembla ProjectPETITIONER
Division, Yavatmal And Another

V/S

Arun Haribhau Bobde And OthersRESPONDENT

MANGESH A. KADU for Petitioner

ASHISH B. NAKSHANE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ PRADEEP
DHOTE J**

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

None for Appellant. At the request of Adv. h/f Adv. A.B. Nakshane for R.no. 1 S.O. after 2 weeks. Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, AGP for R.nos. 2 & 3.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)